Form PTO 1595

REC



ΞT

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 /64043 MRD 12/21/98

100930175

100000110						
To	the Honorable Comn	nissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please	ecord the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Larry A. Rosenbaum			Name:	Baxter International Inc.	
	Sidney T. Smith			Internal Address.		
	Steven Giovanetto			Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No			l? □ Yes	Charat Addana	0 0	
3.	Name of conveyance	e:		Street Address:	One Baxter ⊃arkway, DF2-2E Deerfield, Ill⊦nois 60015	
	Assignment	☐ M erger		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
	☐ Security Agreeme	ent 🗆 Change of	Name			
	□ Other				55	
	Execution Date: De	ecember 7, 1998			유 등	
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				TC 2	
	If this document is b	eing filed together with a ne	ew application, th	e execution date of t		
A. Patent Application No. 09/207,436, filed December 8, 1998						
					ក់ 👸 🗸	
					CO	
		Additio	onal numbers atta	ched? □ Yes ■ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ence 6	Total number of app	olications and patents involved: 1	
	Name:	Mark J. Buonaiuto, Esq.	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):\$40	
	Internal Address:	Baxter International Inc., La	1	■ Enclosed		
	Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway, DF2- Deerfield, Illinois 60015	2E	■ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account if deficient	
			8	Deposit account nu	mber:	
				(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
	ta a sanga ayang t		O NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signa To the best of my kno original document.		ing information is	rue and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the	
	Paul J. Nykaza		Task!	7/ARan	December 19, 1000	
	Name of Person Sigr	ning	Signature		<u>December 18, 1998</u> Date	
			J	V (/ pages including cover	r sheet, attachments and document:	
				age molading of ver	and document.	

OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Our File No. 1417Y P 261

PATENT REEL: 9657 FRAME: 0054 1417Y P 261

Serial No 09/207,436 Filed Filed	per 8, 1998
acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONA	le considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby AL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the or improvements in
(C) COEXTRUDED MULTILAYER FILM MATERIALS AN	ID CONTAINERS MADE THEREFROM
below and any and all other United States applications and applipently with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said of said application when officially known. We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein as warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the requerepresentatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue therefability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns affermative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights the representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and suson assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representative improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of prunder any applicable international convention for the protection countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assigneand and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection.	o issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. If application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further
Date 2 Signature Frequency No. 4 (1) (3) Typed Name: Larry Rosenbaum (4) State of County of Sche Signed before me on this 2th day of Nec., 1998	State of Alluminos, County of Aahe Signed before me on this */** day of Secretary, 19 12
Norm M. Bindler Norm Printer OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN M SINDLER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 01/04/02	Inventor Inventor NogFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN M SINDLER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01:04/02
Date 15 98 Signature 15 98 Sig	Date Signature
Rotary Public Mindler	Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

SUSAN M SINDLER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGUIS EVERSE side for instructions to complete this form
MY COMMISSION EXPERSION THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC PATENT

RECORDED: 12/21/1998

REEL: 9657 FRAM **REEL: 9657 FRAME: 0055**